TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 7668/0134	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/05/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lever, Inc.
Street Address:	1125 Mission Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6668356	ADVANCED HR
Serial Number:	90356902	LEVERCRM
Registration Number:	6495225	TRM
Registration Number:	6495172	LEVERTRM
Registration Number:	6440890	LEVER NURTURE
Registration Number:	5844803	
Registration Number:	5844800	LEVER
Registration Number:	2541619	DUJEL
Registration Number:	2579303	HYGIENEOMIC
Registration Number:	2347629	NEXUS
Registration Number:	2298895	MULTI-TERJ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0037

900712834

	Kirkland & Ellis LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51442-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - Lever - SVB - US Release of Security Interest in IP_(89224025_1)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Lever - SVB - US Release of Security Interest in IP_(89224025_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0038

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 5th day of August, 2022, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California Corporation, with a business address of 3003 TASMAN DRIVE, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054, as assignee under the below-defined Security Agreements ("Lender"), in favor of LEVER, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender, in two GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST documents each dated as of March 22, 2022 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") and both recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2022, Reel 7668 / Frame 0106 and Reel 7668 / Frame 0134, acquired a security interest from Grantor, in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements), including, without limitation, the intellectual property listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreements was and is extinguished;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Lender hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

Lender hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks attached hereto as Schedule 1, and hereby extinguishes and terminates the Security Agreements in their entirety.

Lender hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release of Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other relevant agency throughout the world.

	A	
SILICO	NVALLEY BANK	
By:		
Name:	Donnis RAPOPORT	
Position:	MD	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration / Application Number	Registration / Application Date
ADVANCED HR	6668356	March 8, 2022
LEVERCRM	90356902	December 3, 2020
TRM	6495225	September 21, 2021
LEVERTRM	6495172	September 21, 2021
LEVER NURTURE	6440890	August 3, 2021
	5844803	August 27, 2019
LEVER	5844800	August 27, 2019
DUJEL	2541619	February 19, 2002
HYGIENEOMIC	2579303	June 11, 2002
NEXUS	2347629	May 2, 2000
MULTI-TERJ	2298895	December 7, 1999

SVB Confidential

RECORDED: 08/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0040